assessment id

BATTL-484800400
BATTL-495000550
BATTL-495000600
BATTL-495001050
BATTL-495001050
BATTL-495001200
BATTL-495001500
BATTL-495001650
BATTL-495002050
BATTL-495002850
BATTL-495003050
BATTL-495003200
BATTL-495003650
BATTL-495003750
BATTL-495004000
BATTL-495004650
BATTL-495004800
BATTL-495005150
BATTL-495005830
BATTL-495005850
BATTL-495007052
BATTL-495007062
BATTL-495007067
BATTL-495007087
BATTL-495007088
BATTL-495007089
BATTL-495007089
BATTL-495007090
BATTL-495007090
BATTL-495007094
BATTL-495007100
BATTL-495007300
BATTL-495007505
BATTL-495007525
BATTL-495007535
BATTL-495007545
BATTL-495007565
BATTL-495007605
BATTL-495007610
BATTL-495007615
BATTL-504925000
BATTL-504925050
BATTL-504925100
BATTL-504925200
BATTL-504925300
BATTL-504925350

sale id Vacant Improved
2314421 Vacant
39465 Improved
42447  Improved
39775 Improved
41183  Improved
40267 Improved
2247825 Improved
40648 Improved
2247821  Improved
39824  Improved
40501  Improved
39364 Improved
2212798 Improved
2213565 Improved
2247830 Improved
2151103  Improved
2193304 Improved
2247831  Improved
2247835 Improved
40268 Improved
2231189  Improved
2228961 Improved
2247832 Improved
2247828 Improved
37052 Vacant
37139 Vacant
40456 Vacant
37105 Vacant
2216626  Improved
2247834  Improved
2219349  Improved
2229429 Improved
2151102  Improved
2220141  Improved
40572  Improved
39777 Improved
2248888 Improved
2200861 Vacant
40138 Improved
38620 Vacant
2191961 Vacant
40177  Improved
37688 Vacant
2238237 Vacant
37035 Vacant
37026 Vacant

ASR

0.86
1.16
0.95
1.02
1.01
1.05
0.91
1.09
0.92
1.04
1.03
1.20
1.07
1.06
0.91
0.89
0.93
0.97
0.98
1.16
1.12
0.94
0.93
0.97
1.16
1.12
0.90
1.25
0.95
1.00
1.06
0.95
0.98
0.91
0.99
0.99
1.15
0.79
1.00
0.86
0.98
0.98
0.85
1.46
1.15
0.91



assessment id

BATTL-504925350
BATTL-504925350
BATTL-504925450
BATTL-504925500
BATTL-504925600
BATTL-504925650
BATTL-504925750
BATTL-504925800
BATTL-504925850
BATTL-504925850
BATTL-504925900
BATTL-504925900
BATTL-504925900
BATTL-504925950
BATTL-504925950
BATTL-504926000
BATTL-504926000
BATTL-504926050
BATTL-504926150
BATTL-504926150
BATTL-504926200
BATTL-504926250
BATTL-504926300
BATTL-504926350
BATTL-504926350
BATTL-504926400
BATTL-504926400
BATTL-504926450
BATTL-504926500
BATTL-504926500
BATTL-504926550
BATTL-504926600
BATTL-504926600
BATTL-504926650
BATTL-504926700
BATTL-504926750
BATTL-504927154
BATTL-504927161
BATTL-504927162
BATTL-504927170
BATTL-504927170
BATTL-504927500
BATTL-504927626
BATTL-504927627
BATTL-504927628
BATTL-504927629

sale id

Vacant_Improved

37113
40228
2238238
2248882
37392
2200043
42712
37011
37275
2151088
37093
40158
2199666
37017
40427
37213
2248902
39417
37214
2192532
39274
2212579
40139
38741
2181760
42309
2200249
37393
37094
40476
38426
37065
2248892
37571
38908
37067
2248793
2204398
40638
40457
2227055
42567
2208304
2234095
2200511
2198466

Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Improved
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Improved
Improved
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Improved
Improved
Improved
Improved
Vacant
Improved
Improved
Improved
Improved

ASR

0.91
0.92
1.47
1.01
0.85
1.00
0.93
1.10
1.26
1.10
1.14
1.05
1.03
1.31
1.00
0.99
0.98
0.86
0.99
0.99
0.73
0.92
1.00
0.93
1.09
0.97
0.99
1.02
1.01
0.90
1.11
1.03
0.91
1.19
1.02
1.04
1.08
0.89
1.08
1.00
0.99
0.34
1.00
0.96
0.95
1.05



assessment id

BATTL-504927831
BATTL-504927832
BATTL-504927833
BATTL-504928000
BATTL-504928350
BATTL-504928400
BATTL-504928550
BATTL-504930500
BATTL-505000100
BATTL-505002100
BATTL-505004500
BATTL-505004650
BATTL-505005500
BATTL-505005750
BATTL-505005950
BATTL-505007700
BATTL-505011650
BATTL-505012925
BATTL-505012925
BATTL-505013800
BATTL-505014200
BATTL-505014800
BATTL-505015450
BATTL-505016100
BATTL-505017650
BATTL-505017950
BATTL-505018600
BATTL-505018800
BATTL-505018900
BATTL-505018950
BATTL-505020050
BATTL-505021150
BATTL-505021200
BATTL-505021300
BATTL-505021350
BATTL-505022250
BATTL-505022450
BATTL-505022550
BATTL-505022600
BATTL-505022750
BATTL-505022900
BATTL-505026000
BATTL-505026300
BATTL-505027625
BATTL-505029650
BATTL-505029700

sale id Vacant Improved
2296356 Improved
2248800 Improved
2296355 Improved
2248859 Improved
2248873 Improved
2248901  Improved
38862 Vacant
2287049 Vacant
40674 Improved
2248864 Improved
39857 Improved
40175 Improved
34466 Vacant
2248857 Improved
2248893 Improved
2193351  Improved
2151085 Improved
2233823 Improved
2233882 Improved
2187099 Improved
2248848 Improved
2248855 Improved
40735 Improved
41885 Vacant
2182596 Improved
40737  Improved
40241  Improved
39859 Improved
40585 Improved
2193329 Improved
2191664 Improved
39468 Improved
2237928 Improved
40472 Improved
2248896 Improved
40242 Improved
40688 Improved
2248847 Improved
2248897 Improved
40423  Improved
2151114 Improved
40666 Improved
2227409 Improved
34546 Vacant
2151090 Improved
39639 Improved

ASR

0.94
0.96
1.04
0.93
0.95
0.92
0.53
0.76
0.97
1.05
0.74
0.92
0.73
1.06
1.20
0.95
1.35
1.04
1.08
0.80
1.17
1.04
1.35
0.34
1.14
1.00
1.16
0.92
0.94
0.97
1.00
0.84
0.80
0.98
0.89
0.64
1.63
1.01
1.25
1.59
1.14
1.03
1.08
0.99
1.34
1.25



assessment id

BATTL-505029900
BATTL-505029900
BATTL-505029900
BATTL-505029900
BATTL-505029925
BATTL-505029925
BATTL-505029950
BATTL-505030950
BATTL-505031050
BATTL-505031250
BATTL-505031300
BATTL-505031300
BATTL-505031350
BATTL-505031550
BATTL-505031800
BATTL-505031800
BATTL-505032250
BATTL-505032400
BATTL-505032470
BATTL-505032470
BATTL-505032750
BATTL-505032900
BATTL-505032900
BATTL-505033200
BATTL-505033200
BATTL-505033250
BATTL-505033500
BATTL-505033650
BATTL-505033700
BATTL-505033800
BATTL-505033810
BATTL-505034500
BATTL-505035000
BATTL-505035100
BATTL-505035350
BATTL-505035600
BATTL-505035650
BATTL-505035900
BATTL-505035900
BATTL-505036200
BATTL-505037650
BATTL-505037700
BATTL-505038250
BATTL-505038250
BATTL-505038750
BATTL-505038800

sale id Vacant Improved
35553 Vacant
37982 Vacant
2197891  Improved
2199113  Improved
2197898 Improved
2198956 Improved
40243 Improved
2260969 Improved
39743  Improved
2222011 Improved
40391  Improved
2193320 Improved
2248905 Improved
38197 Vacant
38298 Vacant
39601 Vacant
40650 Improved
39404 Vacant
39159 Vacant
2205600 Improved
2248914  Improved
40473  Improved
42555  Improved
2151126  Improved
2230251  Improved
35557 Vacant
39570 Improved
40393 Improved
2248899 Improved
2199989 Improved
32833 Vacant
2151082 Improved
40153  Improved
2193086 Improved
40206 Improved
2151127  Improved
40395 Improved
42503 Improved
2151086 Improved
2230271  Improved
2151119  Improved
2190931  Improved
2248910 Improved
2248912  Improved
39366 Improved
2218888 Improved

ASR

0.91
1.06
1.03
1.25
1.01
1.12
1.13
1.18
0.97
0.97
0.97
1.04
0.87
1.75
1.01
0.87
0.77
0.82
1.19
0.94
1.16
0.95
0.57
0.69
0.85
0.75
0.94
0.85
1.04
1.09
0.98
0.88
0.66
0.99
1.36
1.13
1.20
0.86
0.91
1.00
0.94
1.05
0.77
0.73
0.99
1.51



assessment id

BATTL-505038850
BATTL-505039400
BATTL-505039500
BATTL-505040200
BATTL-505040210
BATTL-505040210
BATTL-505040210
BATTL-505040220
BATTL-505040650
BATTL-505041000
BATTL-505041100
BATTL-505041600
BATTL-505041950
BATTL-505043050
BATTL-505043100
BATTL-505043200
BATTL-505043550
BATTL-505043850
BATTL-505044300
BATTL-505044350
BATTL-505044650
BATTL-505044850
BATTL-505045050
BATTL-505046000
BATTL-505052700
BATTL-505057250
BATTL-514800500
BATTL-514800800
BATTL-514801600
BATTL-514801700
BATTL-514802700
BATTL-514803800
BATTL-514806600
BATTL-515000150
BATTL-515001250
BATTL-515001900
BATTL-515002050
BATTL-515002250
BATTL-515002450
BATTL-515003350
BATTL-515003400
BATTL-515003500
BATTL-515003600
BATTL-515003900
BATTL-515004250
BATTL-515004300

sale id Vacant Improved
2151107  Improved
40318 Improved
2248903 Improved
2255660 Improved
37811 Vacant
2233837 Improved
2233865 Improved
37812 Vacant
39508 Improved
2237927  Improved
40699 Improved
2199275 Improved
2248860 Improved
2248898 Improved
2248906 Improved
40396 Improved
40536  Improved
39405 Improved
39380 Improved
2151133  Improved
2151115  Improved
2248870 Improved
2248872 Improved
39680 Improved
40372 Vacant
38225 Vacant
2151101  Improved
39636 Improved
2226074  Improved
2151129  Improved
2193194  Improved
39365 Improved
2206771  Improved
2248900 Improved
2221555 Vacant
40137 Vacant
2248913  Improved
2255680 Improved
2248867 Improved
2248885 Improved
40675 Improved
40152  Improved
39506 Improved
2248894 Improved
39825 Improved
40203 Improved

ASR

0.94
1.09
0.79
0.86
1.01
0.98
0.99
1.13
1.00
1.16
0.97
0.89
0.93
0.74
0.90
0.77
1.02
1.23
1.1
1.06
0.99
1.07
1.02
0.87
0.76
0.26
0.76
1.14
0.88
1.15
1.52
1.25
1.12
0.70
9.84
1.19
1.00
0.97
0.80
0.80
0.91
1.1
0.84
1.04
2.26
1.49



assessment id

BATTL-515004800
BATTL-515005550
BATTL-515005700
BATTL-515005800
BATTL-515006500
BATTL-515008850
BATTL-515009000
BATTL-515009050
BATTL-515009200
BATTL-515009250
BATTL-515009500
BATTL-515009850
BATTL-515009850
BATTL-515010100
BATTL-515010250
BATTL-515010300
BATTL-515010500
BATTL-515010600
BATTL-515011150
BATTL-515011150
BATTL-515011300
BATTL-515011950
BATTL-515012000
BATTL-515012400
BATTL-515012450
BATTL-515012700
BATTL-515012950
BATTL-515012950
BATTL-515015050
BATTL-515015100
BATTL-515015350
BATTL-515015350
BATTL-515015401
BATTL-515015403
BATTL-515015404
BATTL-515015500
BATTL-515015525
BATTL-515015525
BATTL-515015650
BATTL-515015900
BATTL-515016850
BATTL-515016850
BATTL-515016900
BATTL-515017850
BATTL-515017950
BATTL-515018250

sale id Vacant Improved
40354 Improved
39617  Improved
40439 Improved
39713  Improved
2201748 Improved
2199881 Improved
39568 Improved
40269 Improved
2151112  Improved
2181178  Improved
2223882 Improved
2183630 Improved
2248866 Improved
39776  Improved
2232202 Improved
2248871 Improved
39858 Improved
40176  Improved
39546  Improved
2235991  Improved
2201485 Improved
40116  Improved
2248869 Improved
2248874  Improved
2151113  Improved
40154  Improved
41257  Improved
2151098 Improved
40471  Improved
2196365 Improved
40421  Improved
2248863 Improved
2305853 Improved
2305854  Improved
2305862 Improved
2228856  Improved
2287050 Improved
2287053 Improved
2222006 Improved
2248875 Improved
39619 Improved
2206071  Improved
2151100 Improved
39528 Improved
2248879 Improved
39595 Improved

ASR

0.88
0.89
1.45
0.97
1.40
1.01
0.98
1.08
0.98
1.00
1.00
0.95
0.91
1.10
1.26
1.1
1.00
1.10
0.94
0.96
0.94
0.98
0.87
1.13
1.23
0.99
0.96
0.92
1.29
1.00
1.09
0.91
0.92
0.92
0.91
1.09
1.00
0.95
0.92
1.40
0.87
0.97
1.14
1.01
1.81
1.42



assessment id

BATTL-515018350
BATTL-515018400
BATTL-515018450
BATTL-515018600
BATTL-515018800
BATTL-515019200
BATTL-515019250
BATTL-515019900
BATTL-515020900
BATTL-515021450
BATTL-515021650
BATTL-515021700
BATTL-515022250
BATTL-515022750
BATTL-515022850
BATTL-515023050
BATTL-515023150
BATTL-515023600
BATTL-515024350
BATTL-515024400
BATTL-515024400
BATTL-515024900
BATTL-515024900
BATTL-515024950
BATTL-515025050
BATTL-515025250
BATTL-515026800
BATTL-515026950
BATTL-515027000
BATTL-515027350
BATTL-515027450
BATTL-515027550
BATTL-515027650
BATTL-515027800
BATTL-515027850
BATTL-515027900
BATTL-515027900
BATTL-515029050
BATTL-515029300
BATTL-515029620
BATTL-515029640
BATTL-515029670
BATTL-515029670
BATTL-515029790
BATTL-515029795
BATTL-515029800

sale id Vacant Improved
40369 Improved
40117  Improved
2248877 Improved
40118  Improved
2151121 Improved
2185096 Improved
2193321  Improved
2193352 Improved
2228940 Improved
2248851 Improved
2218253  Improved
40370 Improved
2248854  Improved
39569 Improved
2230887 Improved
2248884 Improved
2248895 Improved
2199670 Improved
41213  Improved
39679 Improved
2216113  Improved
34477 Vacant
2193294  Improved
2248881 Improved
2183138 Improved
2200445 Improved
41259  Improved
40209 Improved
2248862 Improved
2222005 Improved
38271 Vacant
2198170 Improved
2222009 Improved
2255683 Improved
2248911  Improved
2152465 Improved
2193303 Improved
42956 Improved
2193228 Improved
32908 Vacant
39602 Improved
2151123  Improved
2218608 Improved
2151128 Improved
2248904 Improved
40210  Improved

ASR

1.30
0.85
0.84
1.22
1.05
1.02
0.76
1.1
1.19
1.01
0.85
1.30
1.28
0.94
1.06
0.82
1.10
0.94
0.87
1.65
0.98
1.12
1.01
0.94
0.94
0.82
0.84
0.92
0.94
1.04
0.99
0.98
1.05
0.93
1.06
1.10
1.10
1.14
0.94
1.20
1.41
0.99
0.97
1.13
1.00
0.86



assessment id

BATTL-515029800
BATTL-515029825
BATTL-515029835
BATTL-515029840
BATTL-515029855
BATTL-515029860
BATTL-515029870
BATTL-515029875
BATTL-515029880
BATTL-515029885
BATTL-515029895
BATTL-515029905
BATTL-515029920
BATTL-515029920
BATTL-515029920
BATTL-515029920
BATTL-515029945
BATTL-515029960
BATTL-515029965
BATTL-515029970
BATTL-515029975
BATTL-515029980
BATTL-515029985
BATTL-515029990
BATTL-515029990
BATTL-515030000
BATTL-515030005
BATTL-515030005
BATTL-515030010
BATTL-515030030
BATTL-515030045
BATTL-515030055
BATTL-515030065
BATTL-515030065
BATTL-515030075
BATTL-515030080
BATTL-515030080
BATTL-515030101
BATTL-515030102
BATTL-515030103
BATTL-515030104
BATTL-515030108
BATTL-515030108
BATTL-515030110
BATTL-515030111
BATTL-515030111

sale id

Vacant_Improved

2151122
39829
2226886
37001
37050
2202262
37085
32909
37009
37115
37040
39812
32836
41262
2199935
2248890
2248858
37005
37006
37033
37054
37100
37104
37038
2179044
37016
32910
39454
37014
32911
32912
38157
38385
2193071
38384
38382
2248887
38936
38945
40374
42216
2193343
2193347
38965
39306
2236726

Improved
Improved
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Improved
Improved
Improved
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Improved

ASR

0.87
0.92
0.88
0.77
1.10
1.02
1.08
1.07
0.93
0.82
1.07
1.04
1.00
1.01
1.00
1.00
1.28
1.06
1.12
1.06
1.12
1.06
1.20
1.00
0.97
1.00
1.00
0.95
1.00
1.00
1.06
0.78
0.93
1.02
0.90
0.88
0.99
0.68
0.68
0.69
1.03
0.96
0.92
0.71
0.67
1.05



assessment id

BATTL-515030112
BATTL-515030113
BATTL-515030113
BATTL-515030114
BATTL-515030115
BATTL-515030120
BATTL-515030121
BATTL-515030121
BATTL-515030122
BATTL-515030122
BATTL-515030123
BATTL-515040150
BATTL-515040800
BATTL-515040900
BATTL-515041900
BATTL-515042000
BATTL-515042500
BATTL-515042600
BATTL-515054150
BATTL-515119350
BATTL-515120450
BATTL-515120450
BATTL-515121050
BATTL-525201300
BATTL-535007600
BATTL-535009850

sale id

Vacant_Improved

2151092
40336
2151093
39418
2189209
40358
42651
2151094
39178
2195435
2193293
37889
39566
39567
38839
37981
38804
38805
38301
2248849
40240
2248878
2230807
2225336
40422
39467

Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Improved
Improved
Improved
Improved
Improved
Improved
Improved

ASR

1.00
1.23
1.01
0.71
1.00
0.71
1.08
1.05
0.71
0.95
1.00
0.53
1.00
1.00
1.03
1.1
1.50
1.12
1.33
0.71
1.08
1.13
1.13
1.16
0.99
0.84



